

Headquarters Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Michigan



Department Order # Series 2018-2019 Robert R Payne, Commanding February 6, 2019

As of this date, James B. Pahl, PcinC, has been appointed Department of Michigan Camp Organizer. He shall be the contact for the formation of new camps in the Department.

Brother Pahl may be contacted by email at jbpahl0824@yahoo.com

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

of SK

Robert R Payne Department Commander Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Richard Denney Department Secretary Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War